

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2023 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **SJR 79**

On page 2, line 6, delete "twenty" and insert "twenty-three" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, after line 25, insert the following:

"(n) A representative from each of the two cooperative electric generation and transmission utilities operating in the Commonwealth, to be designated by the president of each cooperative electric generation and transmission utility;

(o) A representative of the Nuclear Energy Institute, to be designated by the president of the Nuclear Energy Institute;"; and

On page 2, line 26, delete "(n)" and insert "(p)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 1, delete "(o)" and insert "(q)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 16, delete the first instance of "the".

Amendment No. SFA

Rep. Sen. Danny Carroll

Committee Amendment

Signed:

Floor Amendment

LRD Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing